
Networking Lunch

Coffee Break

Coffee Break

Cocktail Reception & Dinner

Keynote

Welcome Day 1
Harald Neidhardt, CEO & Curator, Futur/io

Keynote

How to Navigate the Sustainability Maze
Marta Muñoz, Sr Director Analyst, Gartner

Keynote

CEO Keynote
Martin Berr-Sorokin, CEO, IntegrityNext

Track 1 
Supply Chain Due Diligence

Track 2
Supply Chain Decorbonization

Track 3
Action & Collaboration

AGENDA | DAY ONE

12:00

13:00
13:15

13:15
14:00

14:00
14:30

15:00
15:30

15:40
16:10

16:20
16:50

14:30

16:50

18:30

Round Table
1.a Mastering Due Diligence: Lear-
nings and Best Practices from Two 
Years of German Supply Chain Act
Track Presentation
1.b Trailblazing Compliance: 
FPM‘s Approach to the German 
Supply Chain Act
Fireside Chat
1.c CSDDD Unpacked: 
Next Steps & Strategic Insights 
with Greta Koch

Panel Discussion
2.a Scope 3 Emissions: Tackling the 
Next Frontier

Track Presentation
2.b Mastering CBAM with the In-
tegrityNext CBAM Solution

Track Presentation
2.c From Insight to Action: 
Hilti‘s Supply Chain 
Decarbonization Journey

Panel Discussion
3.a Building Bridges: Strategies for 
Effective Supplier Collaboration

Workshop
3.b And Action: Defining 
and Implementing Effective 
Sustainability Measures
Track Presentation
3.c Anchoring ESG in governance: 
Taking a strategic approach to 
governance and responsibility

Keynote

Customer Keynote
Jacob Biemond, Director Procurement, Damen Shipyards Group

Panel Discussion

Navigating Stakeholder Engagement in Corporate Sustainability
Bart Devos, Vice President Public Policy, RBA
Anne Reiner, Team Lead Sustainable Supply Chain, Save The Children Germany
Filippo Spiezia, Senior Project Manager, CSR Europe

Awards Ceremony
Recognizing Supply Chain Sustainability Excellence

17:20
17:50

17:50
18:30

20:30
21:00

Registration11:00

Book Your Ticket

Day 1 Party21:00

https://www.integritynext.com/xplore


Coffee Break

Networking Lunch

Networking Cocktail

Welcome Day 2
Harald Neidhardt, CEO & Curator, Futur/io

Panel Discussion

Tech for Good: Leveraging Technology for Sustainable Impact
Ann Rosenberg, Member of the Advisory Board, Senior Sustainability and Climate Advisor
Janina Bauer, Global Head of Sustainability, Celonis 
Guy Lewis, Industry Analyst, Verdantix

Fireside Chat

Special Guest
Right Honourable Sir Alok Sharma KCMG

Keynote

Platinum Partner Session
Jan-Hendrik Sohn, Vice President DACH & CEE

Track 1 
Supply Chain Due Diligence

Track 2
Multi-Tier Visibility

Track 3
Sustainability Reporting

AGENDA | DAY TWO

09:00
09:10

09:10
09:45

09:45
10:15

10:15
10:30

11:30
12:00

12:10
12:40

12:50
13:20

11:00

13:20

16:30

Panel Discussion
1.a Small Business, Big Impact: 
Navigating Sustainability in SMEs

Track Presentation
1.b Decoding the European 
Deforestation Regulation (EUDR)

Workshop
1.c Human Rights & Forced Labor: 
Five Steps to Systematic Due 
Diligence

Panel Discussion
2.a Multi-Tier Visibility: Building 
the Supply Chains of the Future

Track Presentation
2.b Supply Chain Transparency at 
the Example of Conflict Minerals

Track Presentation
2.c Introducing the IntegrityNext 
Multi-Tier Supply Chain Visibility 
Solution

Workshop
3.a How to ensure efficient CSRD 
Compliance

Track Presentation
3.b Demystifying Double Materiali-
ty: Deep Dive & Q&A with EFRAG

Track Presentation
3.c From Solution to Success: 
The IntegrityNext CSRD Solution 
in Practice

Keynote

Procurement as a Sustainability Multiplier  
Angelique van der Burg, CPO, Infineon Technologies
Franziska Zengerle, Senior Manager Supplier Sustainability, Infineon Technologies
Keynote
What Success Looks Like with IntegrityNext
Nick Heine, Chief Customer Officer, IntegrityNext
Panel Discussion
Strategic Outlook: Key Trends and Developments in Supply Chain Sustainability
Guy Lewis, ESG & Sustainability Analyst, Verdantix
Julia Kristin Ruf, Partner, KPMG
Anne Heijnk, Team Lead Sustainability – External Affairs, IntegrityNext

Closing Remarks

14:45
15:15

15:15
15:45

15:45
16:15

16:15

Networking Breakfast08:15

Book Your Ticket

Keynote

The Future Is Now: Introducing...
Till Reiter, Chief Product Officer, IntegrityNext
Lena Wesche, Product Manager, IntegrityNext
Lucas Videla, Head of Procuct Marketing, IntegrityNext

10:30
11:00

https://www.integritynext.com/xplore


SPEAKERS

Right Honourable  
Sir Alok Sharma KCMG
EQT

Bart Devos
Responsible  
Business Alliance

Greta Koch
European Parliament

Ann Rosenberg
Co-Founder  
UN SDG Ambition

Martin Berr-Sorokin
IntegrityNext

Marta Muñoz
Gartner

Harald Neidhardt 
Futur/io Institute

Nick Heine
IntegrityNext

Dr. Maximilian Schnippering
Siemens Gamesa

Senior Advisor

Vice President of Public Policy

Research Assistant  
to Axel Voss MEP

Member of the Advisory Board, 
Senior Sustainability and Climate 
Advisor

CEO

Sr Director Analyst

CEO & Curator

CCO & CSO

Head of Sustainability

Book Your Ticket

https://www.integritynext.com/xplore


SPEAKERS

Brian Sieben
Hilti Corporation

Guy Lewis
Verdantix

Audrey Koncsol
Schenker AG

Indra Sporleder
The Berner Group

Jacob Biemond
Damen Shipyards Group

Angelique van der Burg
Infineon AG

Rob Anthony
Kongsberg Maritime

Stefan Jungo
HUBER+SUHNER AG

Franziska Zengerle
Infineon AG

Head of Sourcing Excellence

Industry Analyst

Global Sustainability Supply Chain 
and Due Diligence Program Lead

Manager Group  
Corporate Compliance

Director Procurement

Chief Procurement Officer

SVP - Global Supply Chain

Procurement Digitization Manager

Senior Manager  
Supplier Sustainability

Book Your Ticket

https://www.integritynext.com/xplore


SPEAKERS

Kevin Rodler
Thomann GmbH

Anne Reiner
Save the Children Germany

Janina Bauer
Celonis

Gina Precup
Freudenberg  
Performance Materials

Filippo Spiezia
CSR Europe & Drive+

Chief Compliance Officer

Lead Sustainable Supply Chains

Global Head of Sustainability Senior Project Manager

Supplier Risk Manager

Book Your Ticket

Asuka Ashida-Löbermann
Synlab International GmbH

Group Head of ESG

Kathrin Krüger
Infineon AG

Jan-Hendrik Sohn
Ivalua

Specialist Supplier Sustainability Vice President DACH & CEE

Julia Kristin Ruf
KPMG AG

Partner

https://www.integritynext.com/xplore


SPEAKERS

Janick Schnorr
IGEFA SE & Co. KG

Ilona Kivimäki 
Sievo

Sustainability Expert Sustainability Sales Executive

Book Your Ticket

https://www.integritynext.com/xplore

