AGENDA | DAY ONE

11:00		– Registration –			
12:00	Networking Lunch				
13:00 13:15	Keynote Welcome Day 1 Harald Neidhardt, CEO & Curator, Futur/io				
13:15 14:00	i <mark>eynote</mark> C EO Keynote 1artin Berr-Sorokin, CEO, IntegrityNext				
14:00 14:30	<mark>Keynote</mark> How to Navigate the Sustainability Maze Marta Muñoz, Sr Director Analyst, Gartner				
14:30	Coffee Break				
	Track 1 Supply Chain Due Diligence	Track 2 Supply Chain Decorbonization	Track 3 Action & Collaboration		
15:00 15:30	Round Table 1.a Mastering Due Diligence: Lear- nings and Best Practices from Two Years of German Supply Chain Act	Panel Discussion 2.a Scope 3 Emissions: Tackling the Next Frontier	Panel Discussion 3.a Building Bridges: Strategies for Effective Supplier Collaboration		
15:40 16:10	Track Presentation 1.b Trailblazing Compliance: FPM's Approach to the German Supply Chain Act	Track Presentation 2.b Mastering CBAM with the In- tegrityNext CBAM Solution	Workshop 3.b And Action: Defining and Implementing Effective Sustainability Measures		
16:20 16:50	Fireside Chat 1.c CSDDD Unpacked: Next Steps & Strategic Insights with Greta Koch	Track Presentation 2.c From Insight to Action: Hilti's Supply Chain Decarbonization Journey	Track Presentation 3.c Anchoring ESG in governance: Taking a strategic approach to governance and responsibility		
16:50	Coffee Break				
17:20 17:50	<mark>Keynote</mark> Customer Keynote Jacob Biemond, Director Procurement, Damen Shipyards Group				
17:50 18:30	Panel Discussion Navigating Stakeholder Engagement in Corporate Sustainability Bart Devos, Vice President Public Policy, RBA Anne Reiner, Team Lead Sustainable Supply Chain, Save The Children Germany Filippo Spiezia, Senior Project Manager, CSR Europe				
18:30	Cocktail Reception & Dinner				
20:30 21:00	Awards Ceremony Recognizing Supply Chain Sustainability Excellence				
21:00	Day 1 Party				

AGENDA | DAY TWO

08:15	Networking Breakfast				
09:00 09:10	Welcome Day 2				
09:10 09:45	Fireside Chat Image: Chat Special Guest Image: Chat Right Honourable Sir Alok Sharma KCMG Image: Chat				
09:45 10:15	Panel Discussion Tech for Good: Leveraging Technology for Sustainable Impact Ann Rosenberg, Member of the Advisory Board, Senior Sustainability and Climate Advisor Janina Bauer, Global Head of Sustainability, Celonis Guy Lewis, Industry Analyst, Verdantix				
10:15 10:30	<mark>Keynote</mark> Platinum Partner Session Jan-Hendrik Sohn, Vice President DACH & CEE				
10:30 11:00	Keynote The Future Is Now: Introducing Till Reiter, Chief Product Officer, IntegrityNext Lena Wesche, Product Manager, IntegrityNext Lucas Videla, Head of Procuct Marketing, IntegrityNext				
11:00	Coffee Break				
	Track 1 Supply Chain Due Diligence	Track 2 Multi-Tier Visibility	Track 3 Sustainability Reporting		
11:30 12:00	Panel Discussion 1.a Small Business, Big Impact: Navigating Sustainability in SMEs	Panel Discussion 2.a Multi-Tier Visibility: Building the Supply Chains of the Future	Workshop 3.a How to ensure efficient CSRD Compliance		
12:10 12:40	Track Presentation 1.b Decoding the European Deforestation Regulation (EUDR)	Track Presentation 2.b Supply Chain Transparency at the Example of Conflict Minerals	Track Presentation 3.b Demystifying Double Materiali- ty: Deep Dive & Q&A with EFRAG		
12:50 13:20	Workshop 1.c Human Rights & Forced Labor: Five Steps to Systematic Due Diligence	Track Presentation 2.c Introducing the IntegrityNext Multi-Tier Supply Chain Visibility Solution	Track Presentation 3.c From Solution to Success: The IntegrityNext CSRD Solution in Practice		
13:20	Networking Lunch				
14:45 15:15	<mark>Keynote Procurement as a Sustainability Multiplier</mark> Angelique van der Burg, CPO, Infineon Technologies Franziska Zengerle, Senior Manager Supplier Sustainability, Infineon Technologies				
15:15 15:45	Keynote What Success Looks Like with IntegrityNext Nick Heine, Chief Customer Officer, IntegrityNext				
15:45 16:15	Panel Discussion Strategic Outlook: Key Trends and Developments in Supply Chain Sustainability Guy Lewis, ESG & Sustainability Analyst, Verdantix Julia Kristin Ruf, Partner, KPMG Anne Heijnk, Team Lead Sustainability – External Affairs, IntegrityNext				
16:15	Closing Remarks				
16:30		— Networking Cocktail			

SPEAKERS



Right Honourable Sir Alok Sharma KCMG EQT

Senior Advisor



Bart Devos Responsible Business Alliance

Vice President of Public Policy



Greta Koch European Parliament

Research Assistant to Axel Voss MEP



Ann Rosenberg Co-Founder UN SDG Ambition

Member of the Advisory Board, Senior Sustainability and Climate Advisor



Martin Berr-Sorokin IntegrityNext

CEO



Harald Neidhardt Futur/io Institute

CEO & Curator



Nick Heine IntegrityNext CCO & CSO



Marta Muñoz Gartner

Sr Director Analyst



Dr. Maximilian Schnippering Siemens Gamesa Head of Sustainability

SPEAKERS



Brian Sieben Hilti Corporation

Head of Sourcing Excellence



Indra Sporleder The Berner Group

Manager Group Corporate Compliance



Rob Anthony Kongsberg Maritime SVP - Global Supply Chain



Guy Lewis Verdantix

Industry Analyst



Jacob Biemond Damen Shipyards Group

Director Procurement



Stefan Jungo HUBER+SUHNER AG Procurement Digitization Manager



Audrey Koncsol Schenker AG

Global Sustainability Supply Chain and Due Diligence Program Lead



Angelique van der Burg Infineon AG

Chief Procurement Officer



Franziska Zengerle Infineon AG

Senior Manager Supplier Sustainability

SPEAKERS



Kevin Rodler Thomann GmbH Chief Compliance Officer



Janina Bauer Celonis Global Head of Sustainability



Filippo Spiezia CSR Europe & Drive+ Senior Project Manager



Anne Reiner Save the Children Germany Lead Sustainable Supply Chains



Gina Precup Freudenberg Performance Materials

Supplier Risk Manager



Asuka Ashida-Löbermann Synlab International GmbH

Group Head of ESG



Kathrin Krüger Infineon AG

Specialist Supplier Sustainability



Jan-Hendrik Sohn Ivalua

Vice President DACH & CEE



Julia Kristin Ruf KPMG AG

Partner

SPEAKERS



Janick Schnorr IGEFA SE & Co. KG

Sustainability Expert



Ilona Kivimäki Sievo Sustainability Sales Executive